
头戴式游戏耳机

GAMING HEADSET
User Manual (PG-R005)

Application Instruction:

 Products Appearance Notes:

1. Please do not store this product in wet or high-temperature areas.
2. Don't knap, beat, drub, pierce, or try to decompose this product, to avoid unnecessary 
damage to the product.
3. Non professional personnel should not disassemble the product, otherwise it will not 
be covered in the after-sales warranty service.
4. When this product is applied to IOS system mobile phones, the headset microphone 
switch cannot turn off the microphone of mobile phone.

Product
feature Description Electrical parameter Description

Cable length 1.2 meters Speaker diameter Φ40mm

Headset
interface 3.5mm audio interface Impedance 32Ω+15%

Working -20~60ºC

-20~60ºC

 Sensitivity 108 ±3dB

Storage -25~40ºC Frequency range 20HZ~20KHZ

Maximum 20mW Voltage 1.0V Rated power input 10mW-20mW 
voltage 1.5V

Microphone 6.0*5.0mm Mic sensitivity -54±3dB

Accessories List

Gaming Headset x1 User Manual x1 

产品说明书(PG-R005)

产品特点:

产品外观图示 产品使用说明:

产品技术参数：

1.调节耳机伸缩杆至合适的头戴松紧度，并将耳机音量调节到适中，戴上耳机，

2.把3.5mm插头插到相应的语音视听设备上如N-Switch、N-Switch-Lite、P4、PC、

Xbox one系列、手机，即可进行音频传输；

注意事项：

1.请不要把本产品放在潮湿或高温地方存储；

2.不要敲击、摔打、棒打、刺穿、或试图去分解本产品，以免对产品造成不必要的损害；

3.非专业人员请勿拆卸本产品,否则不在售后保修服务内;

4.当此产品应用在ios系统手机上时，耳机麦控开关不能关闭手机麦克风；

1.本产品适用于N-Switch、N-Switch-Lite、P4、PC、Xboxone系列、手机及其它3.5mm 

音频接口的语音视听设备；

2.超薄喇叭膜片，环绕立体声，高音质设计；

3.高灵敏度降噪麦克风设计，唛杆可收放，传递语音更精准、清晰、流畅；

4.自带伸缩杆，可方便调节头戴松紧度，适应不同人群；

5.柔软的皮革耳套和单条皮革护套头垫，触感细腻，佩带舒适；

6.可调音量拨盘，让声音随心所欲：                                                                        

7.带麦克风开关功能.

麦克风开关

伸缩杆

麦克风

音量调节拨盘

3.5mm 音频插头

游戏耳机

产品特性 描述 电特性 描述

线长 1.2米 喇叭直径 Φ40mm

耳机接口 4段3.5音频插头 阻抗 32Ω+15%

工作温度 灵敏度 108±3dB

存储温度 -25~40 ℃ 频率响应 20HZ~20KHZ

最大输入功率 20mW  电压1.0V 额定输入功率 10mW-20mW 电压1.5V

麦克风尺寸 6.0*5.0mm 麦克风灵敏度 -54±3 dB

头戴式耳机 x1 说明书 x1

产品清单：

ipega官方微信公众号

售后客服QQ群： 837350687

客服电话：(0755) 2791 8998

在线时间：周一至周五9:30-17:30

1,Compatible with N-Switch,N-Switch Lite,P4,PC, XBOX-one smart phone and other audio 
visul devices with 3.5mm audio interface
2,Ultra-thin Horn diaphragm,high quality stereo sound,superior sound design
3,High sensitive noise canceling design, adjustable microphone can fixed at the pertect 
angle,delivers more accurate,clear and smooth voice
4,Ergonomicall designed adjustable headband suitable for both adults and children
5,Soft skin-friendly cloth ear pads and headband,make the headphone comfortable for 
long time wearing
6,With volume control,bring you vivid sound field
7,With microphone switch function

Instruction:

Wear the headset,adjust the headband and the volume at your maximize comfortable 
position, link the 3.5mm audio interface with the audio and visual devices,such as 
N-Switch,N-Switch Lite ,P4,PC,Xbox one  smart phone, Then audio transmission is ready.

Product parameter：

Microphone 
switch

Adjustable 
headband

Microphone

Volume switch

3.5mm Audio interface

Gaming 
Headset


